1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Bolzano
Bolzano

Non disputato
Milano
Milano
Milano
Parma
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Riccione
Riccione
Riccione
Riccione
Riccione
Riccione
Riccione
Riccione
Riccione
Riccione
Riccione
Riccione
Riccione

Riccione

Cowie Stuart
Arcucci Jean Michel
Non disputato
Bianchetti Davide
Schedlbauer Gerard
Berden Tommy
Gaultier Gregory
Vaccari Matteo
Non disputato

Non disputato
Becerril Jose

Ricci Antonio

Non disputato

Gargiulo Vittorio

Bertocchi Michelangelo

Barz Christian

Downer Robert

McLaughlin Brendan

Rapp Valentin
Brooke Joe
Noakes Alex
Farneti Yuri
Corigliano Enzo
Corigliano Enzo

Byrtus Viktor

Sanchez Javier Martin

Ortigosa Perez Augusto

Inghilterra
Francia
Italia
Austria
Olanda
Francia

Italia

Messico
Italia
Italia
Italia
Germania
Inghilterra
US.A.
Germania
Inghilterra
Inghilterra
Italia
Francia
Francia
Repubblica Ceca
Spagna
Spagna

Pancis Pamela
Non disputato
Non disputato
Puigdemont Olga
Cauwels Katline
Cauwels Katline
Non disputato
Lankester Vicky
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Zach Anna
Blazekova lvana
Polak Sandra
Fagan Serena
Chemtob Chloe
Nelson Sarah
Jaqueline Peychar
Soini Emilia
Walser Celine
Rossignol Julie
Ludin Sarah
Cepova Michaela

Tartarone Cristina

Austria

Spagna
Belgio
Belgio

Austria
Slovacchia
Austria
US.A.
U.S.A.
US.A.
Austria
Finlandia
Svizzera
Francia
Svizzera
Repubblica Ceca

Italia




1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Bolzano
Bolzano

Non disputato
Milano
Milano
Milano
Parma
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Riccione
Riccione
Riccione
Riccione
Riccione
Riccione
Riccione
Riccione
Riccione
Riccione
Riccione
Riccione

Riccione

Harms Lars
Scedlbauer Gerard
Non disputato
Manso Alberto
Manso Alberto
William Richard
Koukal Jan

Non disputato
Bennet Dylan
Marsella Mirco

Non disputato
Gargiulo Vittorio
Bertocchi Michelangelo
Mosnik Martin
Downer Robert
McLaughlin Brendan
Reynolds Alex
McLaughlin Devin
Shahid Saad
Ventrice Oliviero
Farkas Balasz

Finch Kyle Aaron
Anderson Reginald
Vorlicek Ondrej
Maier David
Ortigosa Perez Augusto

Mathis Miguel

Svizzera
Austria
Spagna
Spagna
Inghilterra
Repubblica Ceca
Olanda
Svizzera
Italia
Italia
Slovenia

Inghilterra
US.A.

US.A.
US.A.

Pakistan

Italia

Ungheria
Inghilterra
U.S.A.
Repubblica Ceca
Lietchenstein
Spagna

Svizzera

Cauwles Katline
Sado Elisabeth
Non disputato
Sado Elisabeth
Non disputato
Duncalf Jenny
Zehnder Manuela
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Vigolo Nicole
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Peleskova Denisa
Kucerova Veronika
Jones Emily
Peychar Jaqueline
Walser Celine
Hallam Carrie
Usenko Nadiia
Allincks Ambre
Tartarone Cristina
Georgieva Selena

Franck Malin

Belgio
Spagna

Inghilterra

Svizzera

Repubblica Ceca
Slovacchia
U.S.A.

Austria

Svizzera

Scozia

Ucraina
Svizzera

Italia

Bulgaria

Svezia




1993

Bolzano Manso Alberto Spagna Cauwles Katline Belgio
1994 Bolzano Manso Alberto Spagna e e [T S 01 =Y U ——
1995 Non disputato Non disputato s Non disputato s
1996 Milano Manso Alberto Spagna Non disputato e
1997 Milano Koukal Jan Repubblica Ceca Non disputato s
1998 Milano Gassler Patrick Germania Coufal Birgit Austria
1999 Parma Bennet Dylan Olanda Moros Margaux Austria
2000 Reggio Emilia Non disputato s Non disputato s
2001 Reggio Emilia Non disputato s Non disputato s
2002 Reggio Emilia Ruscello Riccardo Italia Fialova Lucie Repubblica Ceca
2003 Reggio Emilia Puc Rok Slovenia Non disputato s
2004 Reggio Emilia Mosnik Martin Slovenia Nondisputato s
2005 Reggio Emilia Cantle Sam Inghilterra Non disputato s
2006 Reggio Emilia Perez Alberto Pomares Spagna Nondisputato s
2007 Riccione Whiteley Ryan Inghilterra Kaserer Anja Austria
2008 Riccione Schrader Richard Olanda Rosner Stefanie Germania
2009 Riccione Columbia Edwards US.A. Czokasi Gabriella Ungheria
2010 Riccione Saleem Arhum US.A. Chentob Chloe US.A.
2011 Riccione Wageh Mohammed Egitto Gomez Jimenez Cristina Spagna
2012 Riccione Corigliano Enzo Francia Shpakova Maria Svizzera
2013 Riccione Anderson Reginald US.A. Usenko Nadia Ucraina
2014 Riccione Wilhemi Yannick Svizzera Fitze Cassandra Svizzera
2015 Riccione Byrtus Viktor Repubblica Ceca Cepova Michaela Repubblica Ceca
2016 Riccione Carter Jared Inghilterra Ellamey Nour Egitto
2017 Riccione Panacek Marek Repubblica Ceca Chienyere Chukwu Ungheria
2018 Riccione Gogol Jakub Polonia Chienyere Chukwu Ungheria
2019 Riccione Canelon Christian D. Spagna Alexova Riana Repubblica Ceca
2020




1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Bolzano
Bolzano

Non disputato
Milano
Milano
Milano
Parma
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Riccione
Riccione
Riccione
Riccione
Riccione
Riccione
Riccione
Riccione
Riccione
Riccione
Riccione
Riccione
Riccione

Riccione

Non disputato

Non disputato

Non disputato

Non disputato

Non disputato

Non disputato

Non disputato

Non disputato

Non disputato

Non disputato

Non disputato

Non disputato

Non disputato

Non disputato

Al Tamini Abdullah
Noakes Alex
Aubert Benjamin
Zaman Umair Omar
Hassan Mohammed
Shpakov Timofey
Wilhelmi Yannick
Alasdair Prott
Nagy Simon

Sen Emirhan
Georgiev Philip
Romieu Antonin

Sali Barnabas

Qatar
Inghilterra
Francia
Qatar
Egitto
Svizzera
Lietchenstein
Scozia
Ungheria
Turchia
Bulgaria
Francia

Ungheria

Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Sultana Colette
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Anna Kaiding
Rolfe Arredondo Isabella
Ismail Shahd
Alexova Riana
Hirt Leila

Nedic Sara

Svezia

US.A.

Egitto
Repubblica Ceca
Svizzera

Slovenia




